DAILY FILINGS REPORT FOR 1/12/2016

FILINGS RECEIVED LATE IN THE DAY MAY BE INCLUDED IN THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY'S REPORT.

DOCKETS OPENED:
Docket No. Date Filed  Applicant Caption
FILINGS RECEIVED/DISTRIBUTED:

Docket No. Applicant Caption Date Rec. Description of filing
12-05037 BOULDER SOLAR POWER, LLC Amended Application of Boulder Solar 1/12/2016 Boulder Solar Power filed BLM Right-of-Way Notice to Proceed in
Thomsen Power, LLC, under the provisions of the compliance with the Order issued.

Utility Environmental Protection Act, for a

permit to construct the Boulder Solar Power

Project consisting of a 200 MW alternating

current solar-powered electric generating

facility, 500 kV and 230 kV transmission

lines, a water pipeline, and associated

facilities to be located approximately 20

miles south of Las Vegas in Clark County,

Nevada, on approximately 1,540 acres of land

within the city limits of Boulder City,

Nevada, and approximately 76 acres of

federal lands.
15-01030 PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF Investigation regarding the water system 1/12/2016 Spirit Mountain Utility Company filed Fire Hydrant Maintenance Log for
Lomoljo NEVADA improvement plan provided in the 2015.

preliminary engineering report for Spirit

Mountain Utility Company, Inc. and the

feasibility of and potential financing for the

plan.
15-05017 MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL Application of MGM Resorts International to 1/12/2016 Chairman Thomsen filed Proposed Modifications to Proposed Order on
Burtenshaw purchase energy, capacity, and/or ancillary Reconsideration.

services from a provider of new electric

resources.
15-05017 MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL 1/12/2016 Chairman Thomsen filed Modifications to Modified Final Order.
Burtenshaw
15-06043 PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF Rulemaking to amend, adopt, and/or repeal 1/12/2016 LCB returned proposed regulation (LCB File No. R135-15) in revised form.
Noble NEVADA regulations pertaining to Chapter 703 of the

Nevada Administrative Code regarding
provisions governing certain proposed
changes in the schedule of rates or services of
a public utility in accordance with Assembly
Bill 75 (2015).
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15-06063
Lomoljo

15-06063
Lomoljo

15-07041
Noble

15-07042
Noble

15-11008

15-11014

15-12016

15-12018

15-12034
Thomsen

16-01002

16-01002

UTILITIES, INC. OF CENTRAL NEVADA

UTILITIES, INC. OF CENTRAL NEVADA

NEVADA POWER COMPANY

SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY

SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY

PERSHING COUNTY WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT

EDF ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

TAG MOBILE, LLC

EDGEWOOD WATER COMPANY

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

Application of Utilities, Inc. of Central
Nevada for authority to adjust its annual
revenue requirement for water and sewer
service rates charged to all classes of
customers and for other relief properly related
thereto.

Application of Nevada Power Company d/b/a
NV Energy for approval of a cost-of-service
study and net metering tariffs.

Application of Sierra Pacific Power Company
d/b/a NV Energy for approval of a cost-of-
service study and net metering tarifts.

Petition of Sierra Pacific Power Company
d/b/a NV Energy requesting a deviation from
NAC 701B.690 and 701B.695 to permit the
payment of an incentive under the
Waterpower Energy Systems Demonstration
Program prior to the completion of a project.

Petition of Pershing County Water
Conservation District requesting an order
approving a 12 month extension to construct
a waterpower demonstration project at the
Rye Patch Reservoir pursuant to the
Waterpower Energy Systems Demonstration
Program.

Application of EDF Energy Services, LLC for
a license to provide discretionary service as
an alternative seller of natural gas to
generating, industrial, or large commercial
customers in the State of Nevada.

Filing by TAG Mobile, LLC of revised
Lifeline wireless service plan.

Application of Edgewood Water Company
for authority to increase rates for water
service.

Annual Reports for calendar year 2015
submitted by Electric, Natural Gas, LPG,
Geothermal, Alternative Sellers, and Railroad
companies operating in Nevada pursuant to
NRS 703.191 and NAC 704.225.
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1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/11/2016

1/11/2016

1/11/2016

Service list for Procedural Order No. 3.

Procedural Order No. 3 issued - Procedural schedule adopted.

NPC filed notification that its website has been updated as requested in
Procedural Order No. 7.

SPPC filed notification that its website has been updated as requested in
Procedural Order No. 7.

Briefing memo filed.

Briefing memo filed.

Staff filed memo requesting a License be issued to EDF Energy Services,
LLC.

TAG Mobile filed supplement to filing.

Edgewood Water Company filed supplement to application.

Service list for Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report.

Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report issued.



16-01003

16-01003

16-01004

16-01004

16-01005

16-01005

16-01013

16-01013

16-01013

16-01013

16-01013

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA

Annual Reports for calendar year 2015
submitted by Water and Wastewater
companies operating in Nevada pursuant to
NRS 703.191, NAC 703.199, and NAC
704.225.

Annual Reports for calendar year 2015
submitted by Mobile Home Parks operating
in Nevada pursuant to NRS 704.960 and
NAC 704.987.

Annual Reports for calendar year 2015
submitted by Telecommunication companies
operating in Nevada pursuant to NRS
703.191 and NAC 704.7483.

Investigation on battery storage technology.
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1/11/2016

1/11/2016

1/11/2016

1/11/2016

1/11/2016

1/11/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

1/12/2016

Service list for Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report.

Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report issued.

Service list for Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report.

Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report issued.

Service list for Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report.

Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report issued.

Fred Voltz filed Comments.

Angel De Fazio filed Comments.

National Toxic Encephalopathy Foundation filed Comments.

PUC Watch Dogs filed Comments.

NV Energy Stop Smart Meters filed Comments.



