DAILY FILINGS REPORT FOR 1/12/2016

FILINGS RECEIVED LATE IN THE DAY MAY BE INCLUDED IN THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY'S REPORT.

DOCKETS OPENED:

Docket No. Date Filed Applicant Caption

FILINGS RECEIVED/DISTRIBUTED:							
Docket No.	Applicant	Caption	Date Rec.	Description of filing			
12-05037 Thomsen	BOULDER SOLAR POWER, LLC	Amended Application of Boulder Solar Power, LLC, under the provisions of the Utility Environmental Protection Act, for a permit to construct the Boulder Solar Power Project consisting of a 200 MW alternating current solar-powered electric generating facility, 500 kV and 230 kV transmission lines, a water pipeline, and associated facilities to be located approximately 20 miles south of Las Vegas in Clark County, Nevada, on approximately 1,540 acres of land within the city limits of Boulder City, Nevada, and approximately 76 acres of federal lands.	1/12/2016	Boulder Solar Power filed BLM Right-of-Way Notice to Proceed in compliance with the Order issued.			
15-01030 Lomoljo	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA	Investigation regarding the water system improvement plan provided in the preliminary engineering report for Spirit Mountain Utility Company, Inc. and the feasibility of and potential financing for the plan.	1/12/2016	Spirit Mountain Utility Company filed Fire Hydrant Maintenance Log for 2015.			
15-05017 Burtenshaw	MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL	Application of MGM Resorts International to purchase energy, capacity, and/or ancillary services from a provider of new electric resources.	1/12/2016	Chairman Thomsen filed Proposed Modifications to Proposed Order on Reconsideration.			
15-05017 Burtenshaw	MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL		1/12/2016	Chairman Thomsen filed Modifications to Modified Final Order.			
15-06043 Noble	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA	Rulemaking to amend, adopt, and/or repeal regulations pertaining to Chapter 703 of the Nevada Administrative Code regarding provisions governing certain proposed changes in the schedule of rates or services of a public utility in accordance with Assembly Bill 75 (2015).	1/12/2016	LCB returned proposed regulation (LCB File No. R135-15) in revised form.			

15-06063 Lomoljo	UTILITIES, INC. OF CENTRAL NEVADA	Application of Utilities, Inc. of Central Nevada for authority to adjust its annual revenue requirement for water and sewer service rates charged to all classes of customers and for other relief properly related thereto.	1/12/2016	Service list for Procedural Order No. 3.
15-06063 Lomoljo	UTILITIES, INC. OF CENTRAL NEVADA		1/12/2016	Procedural Order No. 3 issued - Procedural schedule adopted.
15-07041 Noble	NEVADA POWER COMPANY	Application of Nevada Power Company d/b/a NV Energy for approval of a cost-of-service study and net metering tariffs.	1/12/2016	NPC filed notification that its website has been updated as requested in Procedural Order No. 7.
15-07042 Noble	SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY	Application of Sierra Pacific Power Company d/b/a NV Energy for approval of a cost-of-service study and net metering tariffs.	1/12/2016	SPPC filed notification that its website has been updated as requested in Procedural Order No. 7.
15-11008	SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY	Petition of Sierra Pacific Power Company d/b/a NV Energy requesting a deviation from NAC 701B.690 and 701B.695 to permit the payment of an incentive under the Waterpower Energy Systems Demonstration Program prior to the completion of a project.	1/12/2016	Briefing memo filed.
15-11014	PERSHING COUNTY WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	Petition of Pershing County Water Conservation District requesting an order approving a 12 month extension to construct a waterpower demonstration project at the Rye Patch Reservoir pursuant to the Waterpower Energy Systems Demonstration Program.	1/12/2016	Briefing memo filed.
15-12016	EDF ENERGY SERVICES, LLC	Application of EDF Energy Services, LLC for a license to provide discretionary service as an alternative seller of natural gas to generating, industrial, or large commercial customers in the State of Nevada.	1/12/2016	Staff filed memo requesting a License be issued to EDF Energy Services, LLC.
15-12018	TAG MOBILE, LLC	Filing by TAG Mobile, LLC of revised Lifeline wireless service plan.	1/12/2016	TAG Mobile filed supplement to filing.
15-12034 Thomsen	EDGEWOOD WATER COMPANY	Application of Edgewood Water Company for authority to increase rates for water service.	1/11/2016	Edgewood Water Company filed supplement to application.
16-01002	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA	Annual Reports for calendar year 2015 submitted by Electric, Natural Gas, LPG, Geothermal, Alternative Sellers, and Railroad companies operating in Nevada pursuant to NRS 703.191 and NAC 704.225.	1/11/2016	Service list for Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report.
16-01002	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA		1/11/2016	Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report issued.

16-01003	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA	Annual Reports for calendar year 2015 submitted by Water and Wastewater companies operating in Nevada pursuant to NRS 703.191, NAC 703.199, and NAC 704.225.	1/11/2016	Service list for Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report.
16-01003	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA		1/11/2016	Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report issued.
16-01004	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA	Annual Reports for calendar year 2015 submitted by Mobile Home Parks operating in Nevada pursuant to NRS 704.960 and NAC 704.987.	1/11/2016	Service list for Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report.
16-01004	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA		1/11/2016	Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report issued.
16-01005	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA	Annual Reports for calendar year 2015 submitted by Telecommunication companies operating in Nevada pursuant to NRS 703.191 and NAC 704.7483.	1/11/2016	Service list for Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report.
16-01005	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA		1/11/2016	Notice of Requirement to File Annual Report issued.
16-01013	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA	Investigation on battery storage technology.	1/12/2016	Fred Voltz filed Comments.
16-01013	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA		1/12/2016	Angel De Fazio filed Comments.
16-01013	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA		1/12/2016	National Toxic Encephalopathy Foundation filed Comments.
16-01013	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA		1/12/2016	PUC Watch Dogs filed Comments.
16-01013	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA		1/12/2016	NV Energy Stop Smart Meters filed Comments.